In addition, our ability to pay dividends is limited by the terms of our

debt instruments and the terms of the certificate of designations in respect of

our exchangeable preferred stock. See "Description of Certain Indebtedness".

   S-21

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth as of March 31, 1999:

   . our historical capitalization;

   . our pro forma capitalization after giving effect to our recent

   offerings; and

   . our pro forma capitalization after giving effect to such offerings and

   the recent transactions we describe in this prospectus supplement.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements" and "Management's

Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations"

included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement, and the consolidated

financial statements and related notes included in CCIC's Annual Report on Form

10-K and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q. See "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Consolidated Financial Statements" for detail regarding the pro forma

adjustments.

   March 31, 1999

   -------------------------------------

   Pro Forma

   for Recent

   Pro Forma   Offerings and

   for Recent   Recent

   Actual   Offerings   Transactions

   ----------  ----------  -------------

   (Dollars in thousands, except share

   amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  101,847  $1,345,769   $  741,152

   ==========  ==========   ==========

Notes payable and current maturities of

 long-term debt.....  $   --   $   --   $   --

   ==========  ==========   ==========

Long-term debt (less current maturities):

 Senior Credit Facility(a).....  $   40,000  $   40,000   $   40,000

 Castle Transmission Credit Facility(a)..   83,513   83,513   83,513

 Joint Venture Credit Facility.....   180,000   180,000   180,000

 10 5/8% Senior Discount Notes due 2007..   172,505   172,505   172,505

 10 3/8% Senior Discount Notes due 2011..   --   301,695   301,695

 9% Senior Notes due 2011.....   --   180,000   180,000

 11 1/4% Senior Discount Notes due 2011..   --   150,511   150,511

 9 1/2% Senior Notes due 2011.....   --   125,000   125,000

 9% Guaranteed Bonds due 2007.....   195,172   195,172   195,172

 Term Loans due 2007.....   100,000   --   --

   ----------  ----------   ----------

  Total long-term debt.....   771,190   1,428,396   1,428,396

   ----------  ----------   ----------

Minority interests.....   53,098   53,098   53,098

Redeemable preferred stock:

 Exchangeable Preferred Stock ($.01 par

  value; 400,000 shares authorized;

  206,375 shares issued).....   207,471   207,471   207,471

Stockholders' equity:

 Common stock ($.01 par value;

  690,000,000 shares authorized):

  Common stock (99,168,585 shares issued,

   actual; 137,065,915 shares issued, pro

   forma for offerings; and 146,149,942

   shares issued, pro forma for the

   offerings and the proposed

   transactions).....   992   1,371   1,461

  Class A common stock (11,340,000 shares

   issued).....   113   113   113

 Additional paid-in capital.....   1,051,224   1,663,021   1,842,931

 Cumulative foreign currency translation

  adjustment.....   (3,053)   (3,053)   (3,053)

 Accumulated deficit.....   (82,520)   (85,520)   (85,520)

   ----------  ----------   ----------

  Total stockholders' equity.....   966,756   1,575,932   1,755,932

   ----------  ----------   ----------

   Total capitalization.....  $1,998,515  $3,264,897   $3,444,897

   ==========  ==========   ==========

- --------

(a) As of June 1, 1999 Crown Communication had unused borrowing availability

   under its senior credit facility of approximately $25.9 million, and Castle

   Transmission had approximately (Pounds)9.2 million ($14.8 million) of

   unused borrowing availability under its credit facility. See "Description

   of Certain Indebtedness".

   S-22

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial

[…]

========   =======   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========   =======

Loss per common

 share--basic and

 diluted .....   $  (1.02)   $  (0.74)   $   (1.20)

   ========   ========   =========

Common shares

 outstanding--

 basic and

 diluted (in

 thousands).....   42,518   94,064   126,566

   ========   ========   =========

   Pro Forma

   for 1998

   Transactions, Adjustments   Adjustments

   Offerings   for   for   Pro Forma

   and Joint   BellSouth   Historical   Powertel   for the

   Venture   Transaction   Powertel(s) Acquisition   Transactions

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Net revenues:

 Site rental and

 broadcast

 transmission....   $ 201,934   $33,840(p)   $  1,865   $14,040(t)   $ 251,679

 Network services

 and other.....   50,299   --   --   --   50,299

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

 Total net

 revenues.....   252,233   33,840   1,865   14,040   301,978

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Operating

 expenses:

 Costs of

 operations:

 Site rental and

 broadcast

 transmission....   77,096   11,400(l)(q)   6,167   -- (l)   94,663

 Network services

 and other.....   29,480   --   --   --   29,480

 General and

 administrative..   28,571   -- (l)   --   -- (l)   28,571

 Corporate

 development.....   4,633   --   --   --   4,633

 Non-cash

 compensation

 charges.....   16,589   --   --   --   16,589

 Depreciation and

 amortization....   104,010   30,500 (r)   7,534   6,111 (u)   148,155

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

   260,379   41,900   13,701   6,111   322,091

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Operating income

 (loss).....   (8,146)   (8,060)   (11,836)   7,929   (20,113)

Other income

 (expense):

 Equity in

 earnings of

 unconsolidated

 affiliate.....   --   --   --   --   --

 Interest and

 other income

 (expense).....   4,945   --   --   --   4,945

 Interest expense

 and amortization

 of deferred

 financing

 costs.....   (138,957)   --   --   --   (138,957)

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Income (loss)

 before income

 taxes and

 minority

 interests.....   (142,158)   (8,060)   (11,836)   7,929   (154,125)

Provision for

 income taxes....   (374)   --   --   --   (374)

Minority

 interests.....   1,307   --   --   --   1,307

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Net income

 (loss).....   (141,225)   (8,060)   (11,836)   7,929   (153,192)

Dividends on

 preferred

 stock.....   (26,745)   --   --   --   (26,745)

   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Net income (loss)

 after deduction

 of dividends on

 preferred

 stock.....   $(167,970)   $(8,060)   $(11,836)   $ 7,929   $(179,937)

   ============= =============== =========== ============= ============

Loss per common

 share--basic and

 diluted .....   $   (1.14)   $   (1.15)

   =============   ============

Common shares

 outstanding--

 basic and

 diluted (in

 thousands).....   147,559   156,643

   =============   ============

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of

[…]

the Powertel acquisition under the master site agreements.

(u) Reflects the incremental depreciation of property and equipment as a result

   of the Powertel acquisition. Property and equipment is being depreciated

   over twenty years.

   S-27

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of March 31, 1999

   (Dollars in thousands)

   Adjustments   Adjustments

   Adjustments   Pro Forma   for   for   Pro Forma

   Historical   for   for   BellSouth   Historical   Powertel   for the

   CCIC   Offerings   Offerings  Transaction   Powertel(h) Acquisition   Transactions

   ---------- -----------   ---------- -----------   ----------- -----------   ------------

Assets:

Current assets:

  Cash and cash

   equivalents.....  $  101,847 $1,243,922(a)  $1,345,769  $(380,000)(e)  $   --   $(224,617)(i)  $  741,152

  Receivables.....   37,146   --   37,146   --   --   --   37,146

  Inventories.....   8,634   --   8,634   --   --   --   8,634

  Prepaid expenses and

   other current

   assets.....   7,148   --   7,148   --   1,604   --   8,752

   ---------- ----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

   Total current

   assets.....   154,775  1,243,922   1,398,697   (380,000)   1,604   (224,617)   795,684

Property and equipment,

 net.....   1,233,204   --   1,233,204   610,000 (f)   116,722   156,380 (j)   2,116,306

Escrow deposits for

 acquisitions.....   100,000   --   100,000   (50,000)(e)   --   (50,000)(i)   --

Goodwill and other

 intangible assets,

 net.....   617,769   --   617,769   --   --   --   617,769

Deferred financing costs

 and other assets, net..   17,946   22,460(b)   40,406   --   --   --   40,406

   ---------- ----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

   $2,123,694 $1,266,382   $3,390,076  $ 180,000   $118,326   $(118,237)   $3,570,165

   ========== ==========   ==========  =========   ========   =========   ==========

Liabilities and

 Stockholders' Equity:

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable.....  $   27,383 $   --   $   27,383  $   --   $   --   $   --   $   27,383

  Other current

   liabilities.....   50,912   --   50,912   --   89   --   51,001

  Long-term debt,

   current maturities...   --   --   --   --   --   --   --

   ---------- ----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

   Total current

   liabilities.....   78,295   --   78,295   --   89   --   78,384

Long-term debt, less

 current maturities.....   771,190   657,206(c)   1,428,396   --   --   --   1,428,396

Other liabilities.....   46,884   --   46,884   --   --   --   46,884

   ---------- ----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

   Total liabilities....   896,369   657,206   1,553,575   --   89   --   1,553,664

   ---------- ----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

Minority interests.....   53,098   --   53,098   --   --   --   53,098

Redeemable preferred

 stock.....   207,471   --   207,471   --   --   --   207,471

Stockholders' equity....   966,756   609,176(d)   1,575,932   180,000 (g)   118,237   (118,237)(k)   1,755,932

   ---------- ----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

   $2,123,694 $1,266,382   $3,390,076  $ 180,000   $118,326   $(118,237)   $3,570,165

   ========== ==========   ==========  =========   ========   =========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   S-28

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   (Dollars in thousands)

 (a) Reflects the following adjustments to cash and cash

   equivalents:

   (1) Increase resulting from the receipt of proceeds from